FORM PI)-1595 RECORD.	01-12-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
OMB NO. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) 13-14 1/98	Patent and Trademark ocket No.:C-3494
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	100940246 nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Toshiyuki IMAZAIKE	Name: Nichia Precision Industry Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 85, Minamiamabe, Miharach
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Minamikawachi-gun, Osaka-fu, Japan
	Street Address: Same as above
	City: Osaka-fu Country: JAPAN ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[xx] Assignment	ics 42 U.S. P1
[] Merger [] Security Agreement	869
[] Change of Name [] Other	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	- 00 00 00
Date: December 18, 1998	- · ~
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1)9116981
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is <u>December 18, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Richard Gallagher	
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP	
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1	
Street Address: same as above	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate cope of this cover sheet.
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correctmend any attached copy is
true copy of the original document.	000
Richard Gallagher Name of person signing Signature	December \$21, 1998 Date
Reg. No. 28,781 Total number of pages including cover	, 8 , .
	with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Pater	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments 🥞
	/04/1999 FC:581
	1/04/199 FC:581
	PATEÑT [☆]

REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

ASSIGNMENT

	anderstyned (neternation wasta	ior, has made an
invention entitled SEA	L DISK FOR BEARINGS	
	(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersign	ed is about to make application	for Letters Pat
of the United States of	America, and which application	is attached her
in a patent application	executed by each of the unders	signed on the same
date as shown by their	respective signature below;	•
WHEREAS, NI	chia Precision Industry Co., Lt	d.
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	a corporation duly organized a	and existing under
laws of <u>Japan</u>	and having its princi	pal office and
(State or	Country)	
place of business at _8	5, Minamiamabe, Miharacho, Minamikawachi-	gun, Osaka-fu, Japan
	(Address)	
is desirous of acquirin	g an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE,	in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and valua
consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which are hereby acknow	ledged, the above-said
Assignor by these presents do	es sell, assign and transfer unto the sa	aid Assignee, its
successors, assigns, and legal	l representatives, the full and exclusive	e right, title and inte
to the said invention in the t	United States of America, as described i	in the aforesaid
application, and the Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby	authorized and request
to issue said Letters Patent (to said Assignee, for its interest as As	signee, its successors,
assigns, and legal representat	tives.	
Toshiyuki IMAZAIKE	Toshiyuki Imazirka Signakure	December 18, 1998
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Twood Name	Si anntuvo	
Typod Namo	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0912